

HT MEDIA LIMITED

Regd. Office : Hindustan Times House 18-20, Kasturba Gandhi Marg New Delhi - 110001 Tel.: 66561234 Fax : 66561270 www.hindustantimes.com E-mail : corporatedept@hindustantimes.com CIN : 122121DI 2002PI C117874

January 8, 2020

Ref: HTML/CS/02/2019

BSE Limited P.J. Tower, Dalal Street MUMBAI - 400 001 The National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor Plot No C/1, G Block Bandra-Kurla Complex Bandra (East) MUMBAI - 400 051

Scrip Code: 532662 Trading Symbol: HTMEDIA

Dear Sirs,

Re: Information of Conference Call for Analysts and Investors in terms of Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Please refer our letter dated December 27, 2019, whereby it was informed that the Board of Directors of the Company would, *inter-alia*, be considering the financial results for the quarter and nine months period ended on December 31, 2019 at its meeting scheduled to be held on, Thursday, January 23, 2020.

In terms of requirement of Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed invitation for Conference Call for Analysts and Investors scheduled to be held on, Thursday, January 23, 2020 at 4.30 P.M. (IST).

2100

This is for your information and records.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully, For HT Media Limited (Authorized Signatories) Encl: As Above





Conference Call – Quarterly Results – Q3 FY 19-20

HT Media Group invites you to the Q3 FY 19-20 results webcast

and conference call of

HT Media Limited &

Hindustan Media Ventures Limited

with senior management team of HT Media Group

Date: Thursday, 23rd January 2020 Time: 16:30 – 17:30 Hrs IST

Webcast Link for Earnings Presentation

https://links.ccwebcast.com/?EventId=HT20200123

Conference Call Dial-In (Universal Access Number)

+91 22 6280 1202 +91 22 7115 8103

For further details, please visit www.htmedia.in / www.hmvl.in or contact:

HT Media Group

Anna Abraham Amit Madaan Sankalp Raghuvanshi

Tel: +91 11 6656 1605 IR@hindustantimes.com

Churchgate Partners

Ravi Gothwal Dhruv Krishna Tel: +91 22 6169 5988 htmedia@churchgatepartners.com

Note: This invite is intended solely for the use of the name addressee(s). Any distribution of this invite is strictly prohibited by the sender. If you are not the intended recipient, we request you to notify the sender immediately and delete this document.